

13. QUESTIONS WITH NOTICE

13.1 Questions With Notice

Councillor Kolkman - Traffic Study

1. Councillor Kolkman referred to the Traffic Study of the Campbelltown CBD and nearby street network recently presented to Council. This item was discussed in the Council Chamber and Councillor Kolkman made two specific requests to be included in the study when it was being undertaken:
 - a. with the significant growth in the number of residents living within the study area as a consequence of apartment developments and to protect the amenity of residents who continue to reside in more traditional stand-alone houses, should Council contemplate introducing a resident parking permit system
 - b. in light of the decision of the JRPP to permit the overdevelopment of apartments in Tyler Street with the anticipated consequence of log jamming the local street network could the Traffic Study please assess the load (volume) bearing capacity of local streets in the study area so that consideration can be given to how local planning controls might be modified to ensure that the local street network is not overloaded.

I do not recall seeing any reference to the above information when Councillors recently considered the Traffic Study. Could I please be advised when I might receive the information sought all those months ago?

Answer: Answers to the above questions could not be provided at the meeting as further investigation is required. Answers will be provided in writing in the Answers to Questions With Notice section of the next Business Paper.

Councillor Hawker - Campbelltown Stadium

1. What were the operational expenses associated with Campbelltown Stadium for the 2013-2014 financial year?
 - Please provide a detailed breakdown of all operational expenses including (but not limited to) turf maintenance, cleaning, electricity, contractor charges, internal-external security, employee cost, booking costs as well as indirect costs incurred in the operation of the Stadium.
2. What was the operational income received from the activities and functions of Campbelltown Stadium for the 2013-2014 financial year?
 - Please provide a detailed breakdown of operational income including (but not limited to) facility hire income, catering commission and ticket sales.

Answer: Answers to the above questions could not be provided at the meeting as further investigation is required. Answers will be provided in writing in the Answers to Questions With Notice section of the next Business Paper.